CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Payments to suppliers and employees (78,035)

Payments for exploration and evaluation (135,265)

Net cash used in Operating Activities (213,300)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Net Cash used in Investing Activities -

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of shares 359,777

Net Cash provided by Financing Activities 359,777

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 146,477

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 146,477

* Please refer to Section 7.2 with respect to the audit opinion issued by Bentleys on the historical
financial information.  The financial information should be read in conjunction with the accounting
policies in Section 7.7 and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in Annexure C.

 OZZ RESOURCES LIMITED

PROSPECTUS   48

7.6 Historical and pro-forma statement of financial position
  Ozz Resources

Limited

Subsequent

Events

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

balance

Notes

31 December

2020

  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash

equivalents

3
146,477 80,000 4,195,000  4,421,477

Trade & other

receivables

14,908 - -  14,908

Total current assets  161,385 80,000 4,195,000 4,436,385

TOTAL ASSETS  161,385 80,000 4,195,000 4,436,385

Current liabilities

Trade & other

payables

14,703 - - 14,703

Borrowings  - 50,000 (50,000) -

Total current

liabilities

14,703 50,000 (50,000) 14,703

TOTAL LIABILITIES  14,703 50,000 (50,000) 14,703

NET ASSETS  146,682 - 4,245,000 4,421,682

EQUITY

Issued capital 4a 361,327 30,000  5,774,315   6,165,642

Option Reserves 4b - -  1,169,881   1,169,881

Accumulated losses  5 (214,645) -  (2,699,196) (2,913,841)

TOTAL EQUITY  146,682 30,000 4,245,000  4,421,682

 OZZ RESOURCES LIMITED

PROSPECTUS   49

7.7 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the
measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements of Australian
Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations and the Corporations
Act 2001.

The financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis, are based on
historical cost and except where stated do not take into account changing money

[…]

2. “Fully diluted” Share capital assumes all convertible securities are exercised and converted into
Shares.

4.10 Section 5.12 of the Prospectus – Material contracts

Insert the following texts at the end of section 5.12(b) of the Prospectus:

Subsequent to the Lodgement Date, the Company and Diane have agreed that:

(i) the 31 May 2021 date for completion of the Condition be extended to 15
July 2021;

(ii) Diane will return the $25,000 cash consideration paid to her for the
tenement sale; and

(iii) Diane will be issued 500,000 additional Shares at a deemed issue price of
$0.20 per Share in lieu of $100,000 cash payment at completion of the
acquisition.

This Second Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read together with the prospectus issued by the Company dated
7 May 2021 and the first supplementary prospectus issued by the Company dated 28 May 2021.

7

4.11 Section 7 of the Prospectus – Financial information

Section 7 of the Prospectus is amended to reflect the following:

7.6 Historical and Pro-forma statement of financial position

  Ozz Resources

Limited

Subsequent

Events

Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma

balance

Notes

31 December

2020

  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 3 146,477 80,000 4,295,000 4,521,477

Trade & other

receivables

14,908 - -  14,908

Total current assets  161,385 80,000 4,295,000 4,536,385

TOTAL ASSETS  161,385 80,000 4,295,000 4,536,385

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables  14,703 - - 14,703

Borrowings  - 50,000 (50,000) -

Total current liabilities  14,703 50,000 (50,000) 14,703

TOTAL LIABILITIES  14,703 50,000 (50,000) 14,703

NET ASSETS  146,682 - 4,345,000 4,521,682

EQUITY

Issued capital 4a 361,327 30,000 5,874,315 6,265,642

Option Reserves 4b - - 1,169,881  1,169,881

Accumulated losses  5 (214,645) -  (2,699,196) (2,913,841)

TOTAL EQUITY  146,682 30,000 4,345,000 4,521,682

7.7 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information

Note 2: Actual and Proposed Transactions to Arrive at the Pro-Forma Financial Information

The pro-forma historical financial information has been prepared by adjusting the statement
of financial position of Ozz Resources Limited as at 31 December 2020 to reflect the financial
effects of the following subsequent events which have occurred since 31 December 2020:

(a) On 8 March 2021, the company undertook a share consolidation on a 2.3 for every
4 shares held.

(b) On 23 March 2021, the company obtained a short term loan of $50,000 which was